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Supplemental Information

Status of 2019-2020 Construction Projects

Summary

Status of Construction # of Projects %
On Track 73 72%
Advanced 7 7%
Delayed 16 16%
Withdrawn 5 5%
Grand Total 101 100%

Status of 2019-2020 Construction Projects

Name Number Ad Date Status Reason
On-Track

ALEXANDRIA 15937 2019 On-track
AMHERST 20231 2018 On-track
ASHLAND 41370 2020 On-track
BARNSTEAD 16020 2020 On-track
BARNSTEAD-ALTON 14121 2019 On-track
BARRINGTON 41398 2019 On-track
BROOKLINE 41364 2020 On-track
CANAAN 41399 2020 On-track
CLAREMONT 41748 2020 On-track
CONWAY 15864 2019 On-track
CONWAY 41755 2021 On-track
DANBURY 16303 2020 On-track
DERRY 41400 2019 On-track
DISTRICT 1 16161G 2018 On-track
DISTRICT 2 16162G 2018 On-track
DISTRICT 3 16163G 2018 On-track
DISTRICT 4 16164G 2018 On-track
DISTRICT 5 16165G 2018 On-track
DISTRICT 6 16166G 2018 On-track
DOVER 41746 2020 On-track
DOVER-PORTSMOUTH 41098 2018 On-track
DURHAM 16254 2020 On-track
DURHAM (UNH) 41369 2020 On-track
EXETER 41372 2020 On-track
FRANCESTOWN 15765 2020 On-track
GILMANTON 16232 2019 On-track
HAMPTON - PORTSMOUTH 26485 2019 On-track
HARRISVILLE 16114 2025 On-track
HINSDALE 41365 2020 On-track
JACKSON 40808 2020 On-track
KEENE 15854 2019 On-track
LACONIA 16144 2019 On-track
LACONIA 40656 2020 On-track
LANCASTER, NH - GUILDHALL, VT 16155 2019 On-track
LEBANON 15717 2019 On-track
LEBANON 41366 2020 On-track
LEBANON, NH - HARTFORD, VT 16148 2019 On-track
LOUDON - CANTERBURY 29613A 2020 On-track
MANCHESTER-MERRIMACK 41097 2018 On-track
MILTON, NH-LEBANON, ME 40658 2020 On-track
NASHUA 16314 2020 On-track
NASHUA 41742 2020 On-track
NEW CASTLE - RYE 16127 2020 On-track
NEW LONDON 41219 2018 On-track
NEWINGTON 11238U 2019 On-track
NEWINGTON - DOVER 11238Q 2016 On-track
NORTHFIELD 29756 2018 On-track
NORTHWOOD 41397 2019 On-track
OSSIPEE 10431 2019 On-track
OSSIPEE 13910 2019 On-track
OSSIPEE 14749 2018 On-track
PELHAM 26762 2018 On-track
PETERBOROUGH 14772A 2019 On-track
PETERBOROUGH 14933 2019 On-track
PETERBOROUGH 15879 2020 On-track

PORTSMOUTH 41752 2020 On-track




Supplemental Information

RINDGE

SALEM

SALEM

SALEM TO MANCHESTER
SALEM TO MANCHESTER
SALEM TO MANCHESTER
SALEM TO MANCHESTER
SALEM TO MANCHESTER
SOMERSWORTH
SOMERSWORTH

SPRINGFIELD

STATEWIDE GUARDRAIL REPAIR
STATEWIDE TIER 1 CRACKSEAL
SWANZEY

TILTON

WALPOLE - CHARLESTOWN
WARNER

Advanced

DURHAM

JACKSON

LEBANON

LEBANON

LYME, NH - THETFORD, VT
MANCHESTER
WOLFEBORO

Delayed

BEDFORD

BEDFORD - MERRIMACK
CONWAY

DERRY - LONDONDERRY
GILMANTON

HINSDALE, NH - BRATTLEBORO, VT
KEENE

LEBANON

LEBANON

LONDONDERRY

MANCHESTER

MERRIMACK

NEWINGTON - DOVER
PORTSMOUTH, NH - KITTERY, ME
SALEM

SALEM TO MANCHESTER

Withdrawn

BELMONT

MERRIMACK

SANBORNTON-ASHLAND
STRAFFORD

WENTWORTH

22652
20228
41750
13933A
146338
14633D
14633H
146331
41363
41741
20509
41337
41327
40485
29753
14747
40512

16236
27709
25821
41191
14460
28336
40617

21684
16100
40018
13065
16234
12210C
103098
13558A
40794
41715
40428
40300
11238s
16189
12334
14633

22872

41371

41328

14790

40648

2020
2019
2020
2019
2016
2016
2016
2017
2020
2020
2020
2017
2019
2019
2019
2017
2019

2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2019

2021
2021
2020
2020
2021
2020
2020
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2021
2019
2020
2020

Municipal

Municipal

Programmatic

Municipal

Municipal

On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track
On-track

Advanced (1 year)
Advanced (3 year)
Advanced (3 year)
Advanced (2 year)
Advanced (1 year)
Advanced (1 year)
Advanced (7 year)

Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (2 year)
Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (2 year)
Delayed (2 year)
Delayed (2 year)
Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (1 year)
Delayed (1 year)

Withdraw/Removed

Withdraw/Removed

Withdraw/Removed
Withdraw/Removed

Withdraw/Removed

Design-Build RFP
HB1817 funded
HB1817 funded
HB1817 funded
HB1817 funded
HB1817 funded
SB38 funds

Municipally Managed
Schedule/Permitting coordination
Municipally Managed

NEPA Documentation

Municipally Managed

ROW acquisition delays

Bridge work aligned with Roadwork
Municipally Managed

Municipally Managed
Schedule/Permitting coordination
Municipally Managed

Municipally Managed
Environmental Permitting
MaineDOT Advertisment

ROW acquisition Delays
Schedule/Permitting coordination

Completed by town - municipal
funded

Cancelled - project scope to be
completed under separate TA
project

Cancelled - scope to be completed
under 2 other projects (41673 &
41674)

Completed by town - municipal
funded

Completed by town - municipal
funded
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Local Transit Provider
Service Areas

O North Country Transit
g Carroll County Transit

O Advance Transit

O Concord Area Transit
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O Keene City Express

@ CART
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http://www.tricountytransit.org/
http://www.tricountytransit.org/
https://advancetransit.com/
http://www.scshelps.org/transportation.htm
http://concordareatransit.com/
https://coastbus.org/
https://www.unh.edu/transportation/wildcat-transit
http://mtabus.org/
https://hcsservices.org/transportation/
http://cart-rides.org/
https://www.nashuanh.gov/680/Nashua-Transit-System
http://www.bostonexpressbus.com/
https://concordcoachlines.com/
https://www.ridecj.com/
http://www.sevtransit.com/
https://dartmouthcoach.com/
https://www.greyhound.com/north
https://mtabus.org/
https://www.nh.gov/dot/programs/rideshare/lots/index.htm
https://www.amtrak.com/home.html
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Federal Aid Eligible Roads

Irpartsest of Trumporiobion
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Mission:

Transportation excellence enhancing the quality of life in New Hampshire.

Purpose:

Transportation excellence in New Hampshire is fundamental to the state’s sustainable economic
development and land use, enhancing the environment, and preserving the unique character
and quality of life. The Department will provide safe and secure mobility and travel options

for all of the state’s residents, visitors, and goods movement, through a transportation system
and services that are well maintained, efficient, reliable, and provide seamless interstate and
intrastate connectivity.

Vision:

Transportation in New Hampshire is provided by an accessible, multimodal system connecting
rural and urban communities. Expanded transit and rail services, and a well-maintained
highway network and airport system provide mobility that promotes smart growth and
sustainable economic development, while reducing transportation impacts on New Hampshire's
environmental, cultural, and social resources. Safe bikeways and sidewalks bring together
neighborhoods parks, schools, and downtowns. Creative and stable revenue streams fund an
organization that uses its diverse human and financial resources efficiently and effectively.

Christopher T. Sununu, Governor
Executive Councilors:

Michael J. Cryans - District 1

Andru Volinsky - District 2

Russell E. Prescott - District 3

Theodore L. Gatsas - District 4

Debora B. Pignatelli - District 5

New Hampshire Department of Transportation
7/ Hazen Drive
Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0483

New Hampsthive

Department of Transportation





